

## NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2025-253:

- (1) On **page 1, line 5, and page 2, lines 14 and 16, strike** "\$485,000" and **insert** "\$947,000";
- (2) On **page 1, line 8, strike** "("DCF") AND" and **insert** "("DCF"),";
- (3) On **page 1, line 10, after "FUND," insert** "AND AN IN-KIND CONTRIBUTION OF \$462,000 CONSISTING OF SECURITY SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE JACKSONVILLE SHERIFF'S OFFICE AT THE JUVENILE ASSESSMENT CENTER,";
- (4) On **page 1, line 15 and page 3, line 13, strike** "Third" and **insert** "Fourth";
- (5) On **page 2, line 23, strike** "and" and **insert** ",";
- (6) On **page 2, line 24, after "Fund" insert** ", and an in-kind contribution of \$462,000 consisting of security services provided by the Jacksonville Sheriff's Office at the Juvenile Assessment Center";
- (7) On **page 3, line 4, after "reduce" insert** "the";
- (8) On **page 3, line 10, strike** "Third" and **insert** "Fourth";
- (9) On **page 3, line 13, strike** "Fourth" and **insert** "Fifth";
- (10) On **page 3, line 14, strike** "Exhibit 2" and **insert** "Revised Exhibit 2, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 2, 5<sup>th</sup> Rev Sched M, May 5, 2025 - NCSPHS"";
- (11) On **page 4, line 11, after "Section 77.111(a)" insert** ",  
*Ordinance Code,*";

- (12) Remove **Exhibit 2** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 2**, attached hereto, which attaches the Fifth Revised Schedule M to include the appropriation recently approved by Ordinance 2025-264-E;
- (13) On **page 1, line 1**, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

          /s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos          

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1687259-v1-2025-253\_NCSPHS\_Amd.docx